

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2511/2024

Sameer Singh & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. L. Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG for R-4.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

11.08.2025

Learned counsel for respondent No. 4 seeks time to file objections to the writ petition. Time is granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to file rejoinder to the objections filed by respondents No. 1 to 3. He may do so within a period of four weeks.

List on **08.10.2025**.

Interim direction dated 21.10.2024 to continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
11.08.2025**

Shivalee